Se IINCIT‘%Z

C I

Nantes (France)
September 26th & 27th, 2022

School of Pharmacy

www.incit.fr/congres

Information
Abstract submission - Deadline : July 15th

Early bird registration rate : 80 € for Students ;
150 € for Researchers (before June 15th)
Registration fee : 120 € for Students ; 200 € for
Researchers (after June 15th)

N
N
o
N
5
)
a
£
)
)
o
)
»
-
)
O
N
>
o
o
c
o
>3

12 noon
1:00pm

1:30pm

2:30pm

2:45pm

3:15pm

3:45pm

4:15pm

4:30 pm

5:00 pm

5:30pm

Welcome Lunch
Meeting introduction /INCIT Overview - Frédéric Altare, PhD - INCIT, France

Keynote - Stanley Riddell, MD/PhD - Fred Hutchinson Cancer Research Center, Seattle, WA, USA
Design of synthetic receptors for signaling and costimulation in T cells

Coffee Break & Poster session #1

SESSION# 1: NEW CONCEPTS & NEW TARGETS IN IMMUNOTHERAPY

Maria Leite-de-Moraes, PhD - INEM (Institut Necker Enfants Malades),
France

New Insights into Asthma Inflammation: Focus on innate-like T cells

Rachel Simmonds, PhD - University of Surrey, UK

The exotoxin mycolactone and IL-1beta act in concert to cause endothelial dysfunction,
driving tissue breakdown in Mycobacterium ulcerans infections (Buruli ulcer disease)

3 Selected short talks

Coffee break & Poster session #2

Stéphane Dépil, MD/PhD - CRCL (Centre de Recherche en Cancérologie de Lyon), France
Human Endogenous Retroviruses represent a source of shared tumor epitopes inducing

high-avidity cytotoxic T cells for cancer immunotherapy

Emmanuelle Godefroy, PhD - INCIT, France
Human gut microbiota-induced Tregs in homeostasis and pathological conditions

Anne Jarry, PhD - INCIT, France
Crosstalk between innate and adaptive immunity in human colorectal cancer


http://www.incit.f/
http://www.incit.f/

Se IINCIT‘%Z

C I

Nantes (France)
September 26th & 27th, 2022

School of Pharmacy

www.incit.fr/congres

Information
Abstract submission - Deadline : July 15th

Early bird registration rate : 80 € for Students ;
150 € for Researchers (before June 15th)
Registration fee : 120 € for Students ; 200 € for
Researchers (after June 15th)

N
(g]
o
(g]
.
()
el
£
()
)
Q
()
)
i
wld
N
N
S
(")
©
)]
()
-
-

9:00 am

9:30am

10:00am

10:20 am

10:45am

10:55 am

11:25am

12 noon

1:15pm

1:45 pm

2:15pm

2:45pm

3:15pm

3:45pm

SESSION # 2 : INNOVATIVE TOOLS FOR IMMUNOTHERAPY

Bernard Malissen, PhD - CIML (Centre d'Immunologie de Marseille-Luminy), France
Quantitative interactomics of the TCR signal-transduction network and of its co-inhibitors

Patrick Chames, PhD - CRCM (Centre de Recherche en Cancérologie de Marseille), France
Exploring the potential of single domain antibodies for cancer immunotherapies and imaging

2 Selected short talks

Coffee break & Poster session

1 Selected short talk

Bruno Pitard, PhD - INCIT, France
MRNA vaccines and innate immunomodulation by lipidic derivatives of aminosugars

Estelle Marion, PhD - INCIT, France
Buruli ulcer as an inflammatory disease, a new paradigm

Lunch

SESSION # 3: THERAPEUTIC STRATEGIES

Laurence Zitvogel, MD/PhD - Gustave Roussy, France
Microbiota-centered interventions for IO: the next step?

Emilie Plantamura, PharmD/PhD - MaaT Pharma, France
A Dysbiosis Correcting Live Biotherapeutic for the treatment of acute Graft-versus-Host Disease

3 Selected short talks

Lise Boussemart, MD /PhD - INCIT, France
Positive association between location of melanoma, ultraviolet signature, tumor
mutational burden and response to anti-PD-1 therapy

Nathalie Labarriére, PhD - INCIT, France
Optimizing functions of adoptively transferred tumor-specific T cells

Meeting conclusion - Frédéric Altare, PhD - INCIT, France


http://www.incit.f/
http://www.incit.f/

