

**Early bird registration rate** :80 € for Students ; 150 € for Researchers (before June 15th) **Registration fee** : 120 € for Students ; 200 € for Researchers (after June 15th)

12 noon	Welcome Lunch
1:00 pm	Meeting introduction / INCIT Overview - Fré
1:30 p m	Keynote - Stanley Riddell, MD/PhD - Fred Hut Design of synthetic receptors for signaling a
2:30 pm	Coffee Break & Poster session #1
	SESSION# 1: NEW CONCEPTS & NEW TARC
2:45 pm	Maria Leite-de-Moraes, PhD - INEM (Instit France
3:15 pm	<i>New Insights into Asthma Inflammation: Fo</i> <b>Rachel Simmonds, PhD</b> - University of Surre <i>The exotoxin mycolactone and IL-1beta act</i> <i>driving tissue breakdown in Mycobacterium</i>
3:45 pm	3 Selected short talks
4:15pm	Coffee break & Poster session #2
4:30 pm	<b>Stéphane Dépil, MD/PhD</b> - CRCL (Centre de Human Endogenous Retroviruses represent high-avidity cytotoxic T cells for cancer imm
5:00 pm	<b>Emmanuelle Godefroy, PhD</b> - INCIT, France <i>Human gut microbiota-induced Tregs in ho</i>
5:30 pm	Anne Jarry, PhD - INCIT, France Crosstalk between innate and adaptive imp

22

20

С Г

a m

te

0

0

5

6th

N

J

ס

С 0

Σ

### édéric Altare, PhD - INCIT, France

tchinson Cancer Research Center, Seattle, WA, USA and costimulation in T cells

### GETS IN IMMUNOTHERAPY

tut Necker Enfants Malades),

**iocus on innate-like T cells** ey, UK **in concert to cause endothelial dysfunction, m ulcerans infections (Buruli ulcer disease)** 

e Recherche en Cancérologie de Lyon), France *t a source of shared tumor epitopes inducing munotherapy* 

omeostasis and pathological conditions

munity in human colorectal cancer



**Concepts in Immunotherapy** 

September 26th & 27th, 2022

Nantes (France)

School of Pharmacy

# www.incit.fr/congres

## Information

Abstract submission - Deadline : July 15th

**Early bird registration rate :**  $80 \in$  for Students ; 150  $\in$  for Researchers (before June 15th) **Registration fee :** 120  $\in$  for Students ; 200  $\in$  for Researchers (after June 15th) N N 0 N **\**\_\_\_ 0 0 Ε J Ţ Q 0 ທ th N U σ U J 3 

### **SESSION # 2 : INNOVATIVE TOOLS FOR IMMUNOTHERAPY**

9:00 am	Bernard Malissen, PhD - CIML (Centre d'Im Quantitative interactomics of the TCR signa
9:30 a m	Patrick Chames, PhD - CRCM (Centre de Re Exploring the potential of single domain an
10:00 a m	2 Selected short talks
10:20 am	Coffee break & Poster session
10:45 a m	1 Selected short talk
10:55 a m	Bruno Pitard, PhD - INCIT, France mRNA vaccines and innate immunomodula
11:25 a m	<b>Estelle Marion, PhD</b> - INCIT, France <i>Buruli ulcer as an inflammatory disease, a</i>
12 noon	Lunch
	SESSION # 3: THERAPEUTIC STRATEGIES
1:15 p m	Laurence Zitvogel, MD/PhD - Gustave Rouse Microbiota-centered interventions for IO: th
1:45 pm	<b>Emilie Plantamura, PharmD/PhD</b> - MaaT P <b>A Dysbiosis Correcting Live Biotherapeutic f</b>
2:15 pm	3 Selected short talks
2:45pm	Lise Boussemart, M D / PhD - INCIT, France
	Positive association between location of me mutational burden and response to anti-P
3:15 pm	Positive association between location of me

nmunologie de Marseille-Luminy), France Al-transduction network and of its co-inhibitors

echerche en Cancérologie de Marseille), France **htibodies for cancer immunotherapies and imaging** 

ation by lipidic derivatives of aminosugars

new paradigm

sy, France **ne next step?** 

harma, France for the treatment of acute Graft-versus-Host Disease

*elanoma, ultraviolet signature, tumor D-1 therapy* 

red tumor-specific T cells

INCIT, France